

THE MARY JO JACOBS, M.D. MEMORIAL GIRL SCOUT ADVENTURE FUND

- A Choose from Girl Scout Camps in Colorado and throughout the United States.
- ▲ Open to Girl Scouts ages 6-18 in Garfield and Eagle counties, Colorado.
- Easy online application and one-page essay at:

http://www.girlscoutsofcolorado.org/en/for-volunteers/forms-and-resources/scholarship-application.html

In December 2014, the Mary Jo Jacobs, M.D. Memorial Girl Scout Adventure Fund was established to provide Girl Scouts from Eagle and Garfield Counties, Colorado with financial resources to enable them to experience the learning opportunities, joy and camaraderie acquired while attending Girl Scout Camp.

Dr. Mary Jo Jacobs was the true image of a Girl Scout by acting on the words of the Promise and Law, not just reciting them. Dr. Jacobs began when she was very young taking on the responsibility of self-discipline to save the money she needed to go to camp. It was this determination and self-discipline that propelled Dr. Jacobs through her successes, accomplishments and challenges throughout her life.

Dr. Jacobs loved her family, her friends and her profession. She truly lived her life as a leader. She was energetic, loyal, nonjudgemental, thoughtful, trustworthy, responsible, modest, ethical, loving, generous and had an undying sense of duty to make the world a better place. In memory of all she gave to others in so many ways, her children and her friends have established this Scholarship Fund to offer Girl Scouts of Garfield and Eagle counties the opportunity to experience the wonderful adventures of Girl Scout camp.



Dr. Jacobs' daughter, Nancy, and Patty VanDevander, with nine-year-old Lanie from Glenwood Springs. Lanie was the first recipient of an Adventure Fund scholarship and spent a week at Sky High Ranch in Woodland Park, CO in July 2015.